- <b>4</b>		11-20	0.0						
_	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	11-20- <u>2</u>	4002 4005		DO NOT USE I	OR TRADEMA	RKS		
	TO THE ADDIOTANT COMMISSION			<u></u>					
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ACHED ORIGINAL DESERTE	69	.REOF		_			
ŀ	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)).		.INEOI	CAP &				
	1. Masao NORO signed Septemb		2.			<u>ش</u>			
	` `	·	4.		MSV 1 3 20	02 5			
	5.	13-02	6.		1	3			
	7. 8. NATIONAL DARK (NO. 04 PART) (NO. 04 PA								
	7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO								
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:								
	NAME: Yamaha Corporation								
	ADDDDD 40.4 N. J								
	ADDRESS: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO								
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):								
	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one								
	document)  ☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☑PART INTEREST <b>EXEC. DATE</b> : Septem					2002			
	⊠ASSIGNMENTOF     ⊠ORIGINAL [	☑FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	(EO)	EXEC. DA	TE. September 12	, 2002	İ		
		VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:								
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) September 12, 2002  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   YES NO  A. PAT, APP, NO.(S) M## 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M## 1* INVENTOR								
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PAICNI	ru(a) mi	'	if not in item 1			
	10/253,077 027740					***************************************			
	5. Name & Address of Party to W	/hom Correspondence	6. NUMBE	RINVOLVE	D:				
	Concerning Document Should	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$							
	Roger R. Wise		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
	Pillsbury Winthrop LLP								
	Intellectual Property Group	0000							
	725 South Figueroa Street, Suite Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	2800							
	Los Angeles, OA 30017-0400								
	5.5ATTY DKT:				SING OR INADEQUA				
	D 0077400	117740110			EPOSIT ACCOUNT I		5		
	P 0277400 MATTER NO.	H7716US CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORD dup. sheet not		051270 CLIENT NO.	0277400 MATTER N			
	9. To the best of my knowledge a		<u> </u>			1			
	9. To the best of thy knowledge a	and belief, the loregoing informa	don is the and	Correctand		s original docum	OIIL.		
~			10. Total num	ber of page	s including this				
			cover sheet, attachments and document 2						
,	Joan C. Wal			(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
	Signature Page P. Miss	9							
	Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31,204		Date: Nov	ember 7, 20	02				
	Atty/Sec: RRW/msg 7,204  Atty/Sec: RRW/msg 7,EL: (213) 488-7584			FAX: (213) 629-1033					
	,	FILE WITH PTO RETU							
44 44A 4AA	2 TDIAZI\ 00000155 10253077	1							
11/19/200		/00							
01 FC:802	21 \ 40.09	UP							
	\ /								

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

**REEL: 013494 FRAME: 0806** 

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Los Angeles, California 90017-5406

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application
Atty. Dkt. PW0277400 | H7716US

M#

Client Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NOI	NPROVISIONA	L APPLICATION					
In he undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of T wit:	en Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and va	luable consideration	paid to each of			
NSERT NAME(S) OF NVENTOR(S)	(1) MASAO NORO (3) (5)		(2) (4)	x box if continued	l on page 2			
he receipt and sufficand transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby ac	knowledged by the	undersigned who at the	e request of, hereby	sell(s), assign(s)			
NSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	YAMAHA CORPORATION 10-1, Nakazawa-cho	, Hamamatsu-s	hi, Shizuoka-ker	n, Japan				
	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and intere uations, substitutes, and reissues thereo			. 100, in the invention and a	Il applications including			
TITLE OF NVENTION	SELF-OPERATING PWM AMPLIFIER							
NOTE → →	for which the undersigned e		tion for Letters Patents	of the United States	of America:			
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No.	10/253,077	filed	September 24,	2002			
said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf o Al essential by ASSIGNEE to	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a ne undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillst	gns and legals representat estify and execute any pap nd to the invention hereby	ives; the undersigned agree(s) the ers for ASSIGNEE, its successor transferred.	hat the attorney of record in rs, assigns and legal repres	said application shall			
Name: 2) Name: 3) Name:	TORS Masav D	oro	DATE SIGNED Sep. 12, 2002	WITNESSES				
4) Name: Name: 5) Name:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Document18

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 013494 FRAME: 0807